St. Peter’s Episcopal Church

EVENING PRAYERRITE II
ORDER OF SERVICE

Monday, January 18, 2021 - 5PM
Confession of St. Peter, the Apostle

The Invitatory and Psalter

Psalm 118

Ezekiel 34:11-16

The Song of Mary

John 21:15-22

The Song of Simeon

Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer

Suffrages A

Collect of the Day: Confession of St. Peter
Additional Collects

Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

117 BCP
760 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP

120 BCP

121 BCP
121 BCP

125 BCP

St. Peter’s Episcopal Church

EVENING PRAYERRITE II
ORDER OF SERVICE

Tuesday, January 19, 2021 - 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 36, 39

Isaiah 44:9-20

The Song of Mary

Mark 3:19-35

The Song of Simeon
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer
Suffrages A

117 BCP
632 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP
120 BCP
121 BCP
121 BCP

Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany

Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

125 BCP



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church

EVENING PRAYERRITE II
ORDER OF SERVICE

Thursday, January 21, 2021 - 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 37:19-42

Isaiah 45:5-17

The Song of Mary

Mark 4:21-34

The Song of Simeon
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer
Suffrages A

117 BCP
634 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP
120 BCP
121 BCP
121 BCP

Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany

Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

125 BCP

St. Peter’s Episcopal Church

EVENING PRAYERRITE II
ORDER OF SERVICE

Friday, January 22, 2021 - 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 35

Isaiah 45:18-25

The Song of Mary

Mark 4:35-41

The Song of Simeon
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer
Suffrages B

117 BCP
629 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP
120 BCP
121 BCP
122 BCP

Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany

Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

125 BCP



St. Peter’s Episcopal Church

EVENING PRAYERRITE II
ORDER OF SERVICE

Saturday, January 23, 2021 - 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter
Psalm 42, 43

Isaiah 46:1-13

The Song of Mary

Mark 5:1-20

The Song of Simeon
Apostles Creed

The Lord’s Prayer
Suffrages A

117 BCP
643 BCP

119 BCP

120 BCP
120 BCP
121 BCP
121 BCP

Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany

Additional Collects
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings
The General Thanksgiving

Final Prayers

125 BCP



