#### St. Peter's Episcopal Church

## EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

#### **Monday, January 18, 2021 – 5PM**

### Confession of St. Peter, the Apostle

#### St. Peter's Episcopal Church

# EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

### **Tuesday, January 19, 2021 – 5PM**

The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP	The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP
Psalm 118	760 BCP	Psalm 36, 39	632 BCP
Ezekiel 34:11-16		Isaiah 44:9-20	
The Song of Mary	119 BCP	The Song of Mary	119 BCP
John 21:15-22		Mark 3:19-35	
The Song of Simeon	120 BCP	The Song of Simeon	120 BCP
Apostles Creed	120 BCP	Apostles Creed	120 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP	The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP
Suffrages A	121 BCP	Suffrages A	121 BCP
Collect of the Day: Confession of St. Peter		Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany	
Additional Collects		Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings		Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	
The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP	The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP
Final Prayers		Final Prayers	

#### St. Peter's Episcopal Church

### St. Peter's Episcopal Church

# EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

# EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

### **Thursday, January 21, 2021 – 5PM**

Friday, January 22, 2021 – 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP	The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP
Psalm 37:19-42	634 BCP	Psalm 35	629 BCP
Isaiah 45:5-17		Isaiah 45:18-25	
The Song of Mary	119 BCP	The Song of Mary	119 BCP
Mark 4:21-34		Mark 4:35-41	
The Song of Simeon	120 BCP	The Song of Simeon	120 BCP
Apostles Creed	120 BCP	Apostles Creed	120 BCP
The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP	The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP
Suffrages A	121 BCP	Suffrages B	122 BCP
Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany		Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany	
Additional Collects		Additional Collects	
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings		Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings	
The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP	The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP
Final Prayers		Final Prayers	

### St. Peter's Episcopal Church

# EVENING PRAYER RITE II ORDER OF SERVICE

### Saturday, January 23, 2021 – 5PM

The Invitatory and Psalter	117 BCP			
Psalm 42, 43	643 BCP			
Isaiah 46:1-13				
The Song of Mary	119 BCP			
Mark 5:1-20				
The Song of Simeon	120 BCP			
Apostles Creed	120 BCP			
The Lord's Prayer	121 BCP			
Suffrages A	121 BCP			
Collect of the Day: Second Sunday after the Epiphany				
Additional Collects				
Authorized Intercessions & Thanksgivings				
The General Thanksgiving	125 BCP			
Final Prayers				